#### 504163098 01/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYCUAN CASINO	01/04/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYCUAN BAND OF THE KUMEYAAY NATION	
Street Address:	2 KWAAYPAAY COURT	
City:	EL CAJON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92019	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9196120

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: patricia.munoz@pillsburylaw.com, docket ip@pillsburylaw.com,

michelle.mehok@pillsburylaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022632-0424296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. MEHOK
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Mehok/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040841 FRAME: 0852 504163098

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made this 4th day of January 2017, by and between Sycuan Casino, having a place of business at 5469 Casino Way, El Cajon, California 92019 ("Assignor"), and the Sycuan Band of the Kumeyaay Nation, a federally-recognized Indian tribe, having a place of business at 2 Kwaaypaay Court, El Cajon, California 92019 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 9,196,120, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD TO AWARD GAMING PATRONS BASED ON ACTUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS DURING GAMING SESSIONS" issued on November 24, 2015, from United States Patent Application Number 14/018,226, filed on September 4, 2013 (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the Patent Rights; including, any other patent application claiming priority thereto in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patent Rights under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, oppositions, interferences, reexaminations and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent or other industrial property protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made;

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of the Patent and Trademark of the United States, and any other official of any country whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property or industrial property protection, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns with respect to the Patent Rights and to record and register this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such further instruments and do all such other acts, including providing evidence and testimony, as may be necessary or appropriate to

1

record or perfect the complete transfer of the Patent Rights or to fully prosecute, maintain and enforce the Patent Rights.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Assignment may be executed and delivered by facsimile transmission or by exchange of emails containing PDF attachments and any such facsimile or PDF signatures hereon shall be deemed to be original signatures for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written above.

SYCUAN CASINO

Name: JOHN Divins

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

Dated: <u>\(\daggregarrightarrig</u>

SYCUAN BAND OF THE KUMEYAAY

NATION

Name: Cody Mastino ?

Title: Charman

Dated: 1-4-1